
 

 

 

May 17, 2018 

 

 

 

 

Joe Pepplitsch 

City of Lexington 

407 East 7th Street 

Lexington, NE  68850 

 

RE: Kirkpatrick Memorial Park Lake Improvements 

 JEO Project No. 160842.00 

 

Dear Mr. Pepplitsch: 

 

On May 16, 2018, JEO, representing the City, received six (6) bids for the Kirkpatrick Memorial 

Lake Improvements project.  Enclosed are copies of the Bid Tabulation sheets that list all bidders 

and their submitted prices.   

 

The Engineer’s Opinion of Construction Cost was $475,000.  Two bids were above the Engineer’s 

estimate and four were below.  Leising, Inc. submitted the low bid in the amount of 

$328,339.81.  Leising, Inc. is a reputable contractor capable of performing the work.  

 

JEO recommends accepting the low bid by Leising, Inc of $328,339.81.  The contract will indicate 

a substantial completion date of March 1, 2019 and a final completion date of May 30, 2019. 

 

If you have any questions about the enclosed, please feel free to call me at 402-474-8771. 

 

Sincerely,  

 

 

 

 

Jake Miriovksy, PE 

Project Manager 

 

 

Enclosure 

- Bid Tabulation 

 



Bidder Total Base Bid

Leising Inc.

Arapahoe, NE $328,339.81

Husker Engineering Inc. DBA Husker Grading

Burwell, NE $333,224.00

Frahm Construction Inc.

North Loup, NE $358,613.00

BSB Construction, Inc.

Curtis, NE $406,024.44

Myers Construction Inc.

Broken Bow, NE $489,571.00

Platte Valley Excavating, Inc.

Lexington, NE Nonresponsive 

OPINION OF PROBABLE COST |  $475,000

Bid Tab

PROJECT | 2018 Kirkpatrick Memorial Park Lake Improvements 

JEO PROJECT NO. | 160842.00 

LOCATION | Lexington, Nebraska

LETTING | 05/16/2018 01:00 PM CDT

(JEO Form Rev. 10/2014)



Item Qty. Unit Description Unit Price Total Unit Total
1 1 LS Mobilization $28,100.00 $23,000.00
2 1 LS Clearing and Grubbing $500.00 $5,500.00
3 1 LS Stripping and Topsoiling $10,592.31 $6,200.00

4 1 LS

Erosion Control Measures (Silt 

Fence, Straw Wattles, Etc.) $4,938.50 $6,800.00
5 2,725 CY Lake Dredging, Spoiled on Site $6.40 $17,440.00 $20.00 $54,500.00
6 1,270 CY Excavation, Spoiled on Site $4.85 $6,159.50 $7.00 $8,890.00

7 435 CY

General Fill, (Measured in 

Embankment) $7.10 $3,088.50 $9.00 $3,915.00

8 843 SY

Reinforced Concrete Pavement, 

6" $62.00 $52,266.00 $48.00 $40,464.00
9 340 TON Crushed Rock $60.00 $20,400.00 $56.00 $19,040.00

10 94.0 TON Crushed Rock, Fine $65.00 $6,110.00 $64.00 $6,016.00
11 253 TON Intermediate Rock $60.00 $15,180.00 $55.00 $13,915.00
12 5,300 SF Vinyl Sheet Pile $20.15 $106,795.00 $17.00 $90,100.00
13 641 TON Rock Riprap, Type B $70.00 $44,870.00 $64.00 $41,024.00
14 4 AC Site Seeding and Restoration $2,700.00 $10,800.00 $3,250.00 $13,000.00
15 2 EA ADA Sign and Post $150.00 $300.00 $230.00 $460.00
16 4 EA Wood Bollards $200.00 $800.00 $100.00 $400.00

$328,339.81 $333,224.00

Tab Sheet

TOTAL BASE BID

PROJECT | 2018 Kirkpatrick Memorial Park Lake Improvements  

LOCATION | Lexington, Nebraska

JEO PROJECT NO. | 160842.00 

Leising Husker

BASE BID


	Bid Recommendation
	160842.00 Bid Tab 05 16 2018

